Human excrement and gray water (household showers, dishwashing operations, etc.). 
Sewage Collection System.  All facilities for collecting, regulating, pumping and transporting sewage to the PAF. 
Significant Industrial User.  A user subject to categorical pretreatment standards; or a user that: 

a. discharges an average of twenty-five thousand (25,000) gpd or more of process wastewater to the PAF (excluding 
sanitary, non-contact cooling, and boiler blowdown wastewater);  

b. contributes a process waste stream which makes up five (5) percent or more of the average dry weather hydraulic 
or organic capacity of the PAF;